PACKAGE ARRANGEMENT (1)
Product Approx. Weight List Price
DX800LC-7-US20 80,000.00 KG 797,580.61 USD
DX800LC-7 BASE MACHINE W/O BUCKET
25' 3" (7.7 M) BOOM
11' 8" (3.55 M) ARM
35.4" (900 mm) DOUBLE GROUSER SHOES
23,589 LBS (10.7 METRIC TON) COUNTERWEIGHT
ONE AND TWO WAY AUXILIARY PIPING TO END OF THE ARM WITH ONE WAY FLOW
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT - Factory Installed (17)
Option CODE Description List Price
REMOVAL COUNTERWEIGHT RCW REMOVABLE COUNTERWEIGHT 27,705.18 USD
RAIN SHIELD RAI CAB RAIN SHIELD 283.06 USD
ROTATING PIPING(PERO) PER ROTATE CIRCUIT PIPING 6,360.88 USD
ONE & TWO WAY PIPING PE3 ONE & TWO WAY PILOT PIPING 6,360.88 USD
STRAIGHT TRAVEL STT STRAIGHT TRAVEL 763.31 USD
AIR COMPRESSOR ACO AIR COMPRESSOR 3,710.52 USD
AUTO GREASING UNIT AGU AUTO GREASING SYSTEM 5,830.81 USD
FUEL FILLER PUMP FIL FUEL FILLER PUMP 406.04 USD
CAMERA AVC AROUND VIEW CAMERA 3,741.70 USD
CABIN FRONT GUARD FUL UPPER AND LOWER  FRONT WINDOW GUARD 1,186.95 USD
FOGS GUARD FOG FOG (FALLING OBJECT GUARD) 2,756.38 USD
ADDITIONAL WORK LAMP 6LE 6 ADDITIONAL WORKING LAMPS (LED) 1,662.98 USD
ADDITIONAL WORK LAMP 2LE 2 ADDITIONAL WORKING LAMPS (LED) 935.42 USD
LOWER WIPER LOW LOWER WIPER 254.43 USD
ROTATING BEACON ROB ROTATING BEACON 466.46 USD
TRACK SHOE 65D 25.6" (650 MM) DOUBLE GROUSER SHOE -2,667.00 USD
TRACK SHOE 75D 29.5" (750 MM) DOUBLE GROUSER SHOE -1,333.00 USD
Attachments - Dealer Installed (10)
Attachment     Description Approx. Weight  List Price
HD80-048 3.21 CU. YD. 48" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 6,795.00 23,291.70 USD
HD80-054 3.73 CU. YD. 54" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 7,550.00 25,273.57 USD
HD80-060 4.10 CU. YD. 60" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 8,150.00 26,336.09 USD
HD80-066 4.62 CU. YD. 66" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 8,650.00 27,480.43 USD
HD80-072 5.14 CU. YD. 72" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 9,050.00 29,872.31 USD
SD80-048 3.21 CU. YD. 48" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 7,995.00 28,072.56 USD
SD80-054 3.73 CU. YD. 54" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 8,550.00 30,384.59 USD
SD80-060 4.10 CU. YD. 60" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 9,150.00 31,686.69 USD
SD80-066 4.62 CU. YD. 66" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 9,650.00 33,088.13 USD
SD80-072 5.14 CU. YD. 72" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 10,150.00 35,903.66 USD